TABLE 3

FEDERAL TRANSIT ADMINISTRATION

FY 2025 FULL YEAR SECTION 5307 AND SECTION 5340 URBANIZED AREA APPORTIONMENTS

The amount apportioned in this notice includes funding enacted in the Infrastructure Investment and Jobs Act (Pub. L. 117-58), and is based on
funding made available under the Full-Year Continuing Appropriations and Extensions Act, 2025 (H.R. 1968 / Public Law 119-4, March 15, 2025),

which provides full-year spending authority through September 30, 2025.

Note: This table shows the amounts attributable to each State of a Multi-State Urbanized Area over 200,000 in population. These amounts are for illustrative
purposes only. Designated recipients shall continue to sub-allocate funds allocated to an urbanized area based on a locally determined process, consistent with
Section 5307 statutory requirements. Each State's share of a multi-state urbanized area was calculated on the basis of the percentage of population attributable to

the States in the UZA, as determined by the 2020 Census.

URBANIZED AREA/STATE

APPORTIONMENT

Fayetteville-Springdale-Rogers, AR-MO
Fayetteville-Springdale-Rogers, AR-MO
Fayetteville-Springdale-Rogers, AR-MO Total

Flint, Ml

Fort Collins, CO
Fort Wayne, IN
Fresno, CA
Gainesville, FL

Grand Rapids, M|

Green Bay, WI
Greensboro, NC
Greenville, SC

Gulfport-Biloxi, MS

Harrisburg, PA
Hartford, CT
Hickory, NC
Honolulu, HI

Huntington, WV-KY-OH
Huntington, WV-KY-OH
Huntington, WV-KY-OH
Huntington, WV-KY-OH Total

Huntsville, AL

Indio-Palm Desert-Palm Springs, CA

Jackson, MS
Kalamazoo, Ml

Kennewick-Richland-Pasco, WA

Killeen, TX

Kissimmee-St. Cloud, FL

Knoxville, TN
Lafayette, LA

Lake Tahoe Region, CA-NV
Lake Tahoe Region, CA-NV
Lake Tahoe Region, CA-NV Total

Lakeland, FL

Lancaster-Manheim, PA

Lansing, Ml
Laredo, TX

Lexington-Fayette, KY

Lincoln, NE
Little Rock, AR

Livermore-Pleasanton-Dublin, CA
Louisville/Jefferson County, KY-IN
Louisville/Jefferson County, KY-IN
Louisville/Jefferson County, KY-IN Total

Lubbock, TX
Madison, WI
McAllen, TX

McKinney-Frisco, TX
Mission Viejo-Lake Forest-Laguna Niguel, CA

Mobile, AL
Modesto, CA

Montgomery, AL

Arkansas
Missouri

Michigan
Colorado
Indiana
California
Florida
Michigan
Wisconsin
North Carolina
South Carolina
Mississippi
Pennsylvania
Connecticut
North Carolina
Hawaii
Kentucky
Ohio

West Virginia

Alabama
California
Mississippi
Michigan
Washington
Texas
Florida
Tennessee
Louisiana
California
Nevada

Florida
Pennsylvania
Michigan
Texas
Kentucky
Nebraska
Arkansas
California
Indiana
Kentucky

Texas
Wisconsin
Texas
Texas
California
Alabama
California
Alabama

$4,313,107
$287
$4,313,394
$10,484,506
$5,591,663
$4,599,923
$14,887,025
$6,266,033
$13,074,495
$3,062,091
$7,179,209
$3,985,159
$3,602,667
$9,200,917
$34,758,149
$2,199,485
$39,162,824
$888,046
$515,503
$1,813,263
$3,216,812
$3,867,672
$6,881,493
$3,669,601
$3,973,608
$9,808,701
$3,059,395
$8,930,878
$8,906,179
$3,077,256
$2,660,714
$1,208,280
$3,868,994
$4,234,916
$11,908,021
$8,482,378
$4,786,494
$6,706,760
$5,133,886
$7,357,789
$8,569,745
$2,691,951
$15,818,689
$18,510,640
$4,789,428
$10,804,562
$11,824,204
$6,085,807
$13,671,932
$4,104,631
$8,462,630
$3,490,778






