## FEDERAL TRANSIT ADMINISTRATION

## TABLE 3

## FY 2025 FULL YEAR SECTION 5307 AND SECTION 5340 URBANIZED AREA APPORTIONMENTS

The amount apportioned in this notice includes funding enacted in the Infrastructure Investment and Jobs Act (Pub. L. 117-58), and is based on funding made available under the Full-Year Continuing Appropriations and Extensions Act, 2025 (H.R. 1968 / Public Law 119-4, March 15, 2025), which provides full-year spending authority through September 30, 2025.

Note: This table shows the amounts attributable to each State of a Multi-State Urbanized Area over 200,000 in population. These amounts are for illustrative purposes only. Designated recipients shall continue to sub-allocate funds allocated to an urbanized area based on a locally determined process, consistent with Section 5307 statutory requirements. Each State's share of a multi-state urbanized area was calculated on the basis of the percentage of population attributable to the States in the UZA, as determined by the 2020 Census.

URBANIZED AREA/STATE	APPORTIONMENT	
Fayetteville-Springdale-Rogers, AR-MO	Arkansas	\$4,313,107
Fayetteville-Springdale-Rogers, AR-MO	Missouri	\$287
Fayetteville-Springdale-Rogers, AR-MO Total		\$4,313,394
Flint, MI	Michigan	\$10,484,506
Fort Collins, CO	Colorado	\$5,591,663
Fort Wayne, IN	Indiana	\$4,599,923
Fresno, CA	California	\$14,887,025
Gainesville, FL	Florida	\$6,266,033
Grand Rapids, MI	Michigan	\$13,074,495
Green Bay, WI	Wisconsin	\$3,062,091
Greensboro, NC	North Carolina	\$7,179,209
Greenville, SC	South Carolina	\$3,985,159
Gulfport-Biloxi, MS	Mississippi	\$3,602,667
Harrisburg, PA	Pennsylvania	\$9,200,917
Hartford, CT	Connecticut	\$34,758,149
Hickory, NC	North Carolina	\$2,199,485
Honolulu, HI	Hawaii	\$39,162,824
Huntington, WV-KY-OH	Kentucky	\$888,046
Huntington, WV-KY-OH	Ohio	\$515,503
Huntington, WV-KY-OH	West Virginia	\$1,813,263
Huntington, WV-KY-OH Total		\$3,216,812
Huntsville, AL	Alabama	\$3,867,672
Indio-Palm Desert-Palm Springs, CA	California	\$6,881,493
Jackson, MS	Mississippi	\$3,669,601
Kalamazoo, MI	Michigan	\$3,973,608
Kennewick-Richland-Pasco, WA	Washington	\$9,808,701
Killeen, TX	Texas	\$3,059,395
Kissimmee-St. Cloud, FL	Florida	\$8,930,878
Knoxville, TN	Tennessee	\$8,906,179
Lafayette, LA	Louisiana	\$3,077,256
Lake Tahoe Region, CA-NV	California	\$2,660,714
Lake Tahoe Region, CA-NV	Nevada	\$1,208,280
Lake Tahoe Region, CA-NV Total		\$3,868,994
Lakeland, FL	Florida	\$4,234,916
Lancaster-Manheim, PA	Pennsylvania	\$11,908,021
Lansing, MI	Michigan	\$8,482,378
Laredo, TX	Texas	\$4,786,494
Lexington-Fayette, KY	Kentucky	\$6,706,760
Lincoln, NE	Nebraska	\$5,133,886
Little Rock, AR	Arkansas	\$7,357,789
Livermore-Pleasanton-Dublin, CA	California	\$8,569,745
Louisville/Jefferson County, KY-IN	Indiana	\$2,691,951
Louisville/Jefferson County, KY-IN	Kentucky	\$15,818,689
Louisville/Jefferson County, KY-IN Total		\$18,510,640
Lubbock, TX	Texas	\$4,789,428
Madison, WI	Wisconsin	\$10,804,562
McAllen, TX	Texas	\$11,824,204
McKinney-Frisco, TX	Texas	\$6,085,807
Mission Viejo-Lake Forest-Laguna Niguel, CA	California	\$13,671,932
Mobile, AL	Alabama	\$4,104,631
Modesto, CA	California	\$8,462,630
Montgomery, AL	Alabama	\$3,490,778